 SUP OP / BuPers 3 / NPC  Officer Contact Directory . 
Standard Mailing Address:
Navy Personnel Command (PERS 4412)

Director, Supply Corps Personnel
5720 Integrity Drive

Millington, TN 38055-4412

DSN Extensions:



                 

Conference Rooms:
Prefix 882


                 


(901) 874-3233
Fax Numbers: 




         
Office Numbers:
(901) 874-2684

                 



(901) 874-4611
                  OFFICE OF SUPPLY CORPS PERSONNEL (SUP-OP)
OP

Dir., of Supply Corps Personnel
CAPT Marty Fields
       
martin.fields@navy.mil
OPA                            OP Assistant                                                LCDR Adam Prosser                  james.prosser@navy.mil
OPB

Mgmt Analyst/ 4412 Placement   
Mrs. Hazel Robinson-Bell    
hazel.robinsonbell@navy.mil
OPS1   

Administrative Support Assistant
Mrs. Nathalia Harrison 
nathalia.harrison@navy.mil
                  P1

Director, Detailing Division                      CAPT Dion English

dion.d.english@navy.mil
P1A 

OP1 Assistant                                              LCDR Scott Milliet

scott.milliet@navy.mil 

P1B

Detailing Assistant


SHC Jeremy Houston
jeremy.l.houston@navy.mil
P1R   

FTS Mgmt Branch/ GSA Det.    
CDR Christopher Koprivec 
christopher.koprivec@navy.mil
            
P11    

“Pit Boss”/LCDR Detailer

CDR Chris Newell           
christopher.a.newell@navy.mil

P11A

LDO/CWO Detailer/ENS Detailer
LT Madeleine Fuentes
madeleine.fuentes@navy.mil
P12B  

LT Shore/OVS Detailer                               LCDR Dena Risley 
       
dena.risley@navy.mil
P12C   

LT Operational/PG School Detailer
LCDR Michael Augustine
michael.augustine@navy.mil 
P3     

Director, Officer Plans Division      
Mr. Phillip Knauss            
phillip.knauss@navy.mil 
P3A

HD, RC Prgm. Mgr/Career Counsel
LCDR Steven Skelton
steven.skelton@navy.mil
P31

Career Counselor.
   

LCDR Kirk Engler     

kirk.engler@navy.mil
P31A

Assistant Career Counselor

LT Glenn Harris (Acting)
glenn.harris@navy.mil.

P32A1  

Program Analyst


Mrs. Beth Zimmerman
beth.zimmerman@navy.mil

P32C

Accessions/Internship Officer

LT Jordan Stephens

jordan.t.stephens@navy.mil
 COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT COMMAND (BUPERS 3)
       

Director, Supply OCM       
        
CDR Cielo Almanza              
 HYPERLINK "mailto:" cielo.almanza@navy.mil
       

Deputy, Supply OCM/Diversity PM         Mrs. Beth Schudel             
beth.schudel@navy.mil
       

Reserve Supply Corps OCM

LCDR Donald Toso

donald.toso@navy.mil


Director, Supply ECM

CDR Michelle Williams           
michelle.m.williams3@navy.mil


Deputy, Supply ECM

Mr. Ronald Guyton

ronald.guyton@navy.mil

                 
Supply ECM, Lead Technical Advisor
LSCM Thomas Dobbins
claude.dobbins@navy.mil


Supply ECM TECAD


LSCS Antonio Rodriguez
antonio.g.rodriguez1@navy.mil
       

Enl. Analysis Branch                  
LSCS Stephanie Lerette
stephanie.lerette@navy.mil


Supply Enlisted Distribution

CW04 Brian Armstrong
brian.d.armstrong1@navy.mil


TWI-FEDEX 


LCDR Curtis Ceaser

curtis.ceaser.osv@fedex.com
